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Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™

2015 MERCEDES-BENZ No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

VIN: WDDTG5CB3FJ089011 24 18 Service history records

WAGON 4 DR
2.0L 14 F DOHC 16V

GASOLINE 2am% 4 Previous owners

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

a Personal vehicle

@ Last owned in New York

[T 41,950 Last reported odometer reading

US $39.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/2/22
at 10:35:10 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better

decision about your next used car.

IXEN x| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner

Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces

Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

RIGAEN ] Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in
this section

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Owners 1-2 Owner 3
2015 2017
Personal Personal
Tyr. 11 mo. 2 yrs. 2 mo.
New York,
New York New York
See Details 6,228/yr
16,383 30,379
Owners 1-2 Owner 3
Guaranteed Guaranteed
No No
Problem Problem

Owner 4

2019
Personal

3yrs. T mo.

New York

5,366/yr

41,950

Owner 4

Guaranteed

™ No

Problem



Odometer Brands Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical No No No
Limits Problem Problem Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department
ANAEs  of Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV

[HINA[E x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to Owners 1-2 Owner 3 Owner 4
CARFAX
Total Loss No Issues No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls No Recalls
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer Reported Reported Reported
for any open recalls.
[N EA x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 11,271 mi/yr
2015 CAR miles per year.
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Date Mileage Source Comments



















12/22/2014

01/03/2015

01/03/2015

01/03/2015

01/03/2015

Nn1/21/2N01K

6

16

1 Nan

Mercedes-Benz of
Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900

4.7/5.0

966 Verified Reviews
' 1,71 Customer
9 Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of
Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900

4.7/5.0

966 Verified Reviews
' 1,71 Customer
9 Favorites

Mercedes-Benz of
Rockville Centre
Rockville Centre, NY
516-766-6900

4.7/5.0

966 Verifled Reviews
' 1,71 Customer
9 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodmere, NY

Merradac-Ran7 nf

A

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

V/ohicrla carvirad



Vi v vy v o

02/18/2015

® Owner 2
- Purchased:
2016

Date Mileage

U4L/4471£4ZU10 14,090

04/30/2016 14,916
08/15/2016 14,968

08/16/2016

IVIVIVOULUY vl e v

Rockville Centre

Rockville Centre, NY

516-766-6900
4.7/5.0

966 Verified Reviews
W 1,71 Customer
9 Favorites

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodmere, NY

Source

NEew YOIk
Inspection Station
Dealer Inventory

New York
Inspection Station

New York
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Huntington, NY

YV SIINIWVIY Ul VIVwwW

Fuel pressure sensor replaced
Radio/sound system checked
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Fassea sarety inspecuon
Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed safety inspection
Emissions inspection performed

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection



08/30/2016

12/20/2016 16,201

12/29/2016 16,207

03/24/2017 16,208

05/23/2017 16,223

05/23/2017

05/23/2017

05/23/2017

New York Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Huntington, NY

Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle offered for sale
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc. )p Vehicle serviced
Roslyn, NY ®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
516-801-8800 Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
4.7/5.0 Fuel system cleaned/serviced
517 Verified Reviews nghtg checked
6,37 Customer Four tires mounted
\ 4 0  Favorites Brake pads replaced

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

=

L
Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Y A

Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle sold
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Roslyn, NY ®  Maintenance inspection completed
516-801-8800 Tire repaired
47/5.0 Spare tire remounted
517 Verified Reviews Emissions inspection performed

' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
New York Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dent. Titled or reaistered as nersonal



Syosset, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection

06/01/2017 16,383 Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Roslyn, NY One tire mounted
516-801-8800 One tire balanced
47/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
W 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

& Owner3 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: than the industry average of 15,000 6,228 mi/yr
2017 CAR miles per year.

TR

Date Mileage Source Comments



06/05/2017

12/27/2017

03/28/2018

05/23/2018

05/25/2018

01/04/2019

02/11/2019

03/23/2019

19,886

21,887

23,466

23,467

26,268

26,689

27,205

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Syosset, NY

Rallye Motors, Inc.
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc.
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Rallye Motors, Inc.
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc.
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc.
Roslyn, NY
516-801-8800

4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

Rallye Motors, Inc.

Roslyn, NY

516-801-8800
47/5.0

517 Verified Reviews

- A7 (MNMiictAnmar

A

A

A

A

A

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
30,000 mile service performed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Emissions inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
40,000 mile service performed
Computer(s) checked
Electrical system checked
Drivability/performance checked
Rear wiper blade replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Battery/charging system checked

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Electrical system checked
Crankshaft position sensor replaced
Computer(s) checked



v V,v7s wuoLwvInICl

0 Favorites

08/07/2019 New York Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal
Syosset, NY vehicle
Passed safety inspection
08/14/2019 29,877 New York Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
08/19/2019 29,879 Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle serviced
Roslyn, NY Maintenance inspection completed
516-801-8800 Emissions inspection performed
4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
W 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

08/29/2019 30,295 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
09/06/2019 30,369 Rallye Motors, Inc. Vehicle serviced

DAachun NIV
— ( ] -

[HINGEY x| Glossary

. w‘ S J
First Owner
WHaat@e first ownMib@ageinSauitefrom a Department of MotorGeichesrds proof of ownership.
Newﬂwner_Reported IVITILTUCTO DI IL vEalT VCIIVIT VIITITU 1VI daic

When a vehicle is sold to a ne\Roglyer, N¥ Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.
ow/dipaNdRry30,375  New York Passed safety inspection

CARFAX defines an owner as dnspiatiosl Stdlisiness that possesdea2addissnis sédideinsgestiar
transactions represent changesin ownershlp To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary

ted9 PRy 20TEY 2388 Tioe evmtﬂ e Miehicts, hirtory. Estimated oviehiehérsenviidle for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and fi @glﬂwm the US including Puertqﬂ@.(aé]p\pé? |ﬁ gﬂ'@ﬁ e \eked
Sl

ownership of a vehicle and ar it@gqﬂ\e following states: M LL R;'b(
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and ease consider this as\y Hrewew aye (f/as esil rHate gwnershlp
ehiclewas etai

history. 4.7/5.0 B h hecked
e lested 517 Verified Reviews attery/c arging system checke

A state issues a title to provide § vV@ile P‘%‘émﬁfth proof of owner Ed HIM %%%%%Q e number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX rep@tHces not necessarlly ate rshué IH Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership. : mh'rq fh?:r:kpr?ane /serV| €

Four tires balanced
Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX CARFAXinc m
6 g @ t brake pads replaced

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS E . ‘g‘g@é EE%%EESS Y DISGLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES' @B BRA 23
PARTICULAR PURPOSE. Four wheel alignment performe

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved. Emissions inspection performed
11/2/2210:35:10 AM (CDT)



09/30/2019

10/21/2019
12/11/2019

08/27/2020

11/20/2020

08/09/2021

09/10/2021

09/16/2021

10/15/2021

Have
Questions?
Please
visit

our

Help

31,291
33,719

39,460

39,717

41,670

41,950

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

New York, NY
Inspection Co.

Rallye Motors, Inc.

Roslyn, NY

516-801-8800
47/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

New York
Inspection Station

Rallye Motors, Inc.

Roslyn, NY

516-801-8800
4.7/5.0

517 Verified Reviews
' 6,37 Customer
0 Favorites

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

New York, NY

New York
Inspection Station

New York

Motor Vehicle Dept.

New York, NY

MINHS Automotive
Brooklyn, NY
718-832-3096

4.8/5.0

271 Verified Reviews
' 1,85 Customer
4 Favorites

A

A

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Inspection performed

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
50,000 mile service performed
Emission system checked
Electrical system checked
Rear wiper blade replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
60,000 mile service performed
Rear wiper blade replaced
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Oil and filter changed

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Passed safety inspection
Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal
vehicle
Passed safety inspection

Vehicle serviced
Engine cleaned
Sway bar link(s) replaced
Automatic transmission pan replaced
Oil level sensor replaced
Brakes checked



Center
at
www.carfax.com.





